

BEFORE THE  
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS  
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF:  
PARENTS ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

ANAHEIM UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT.

OAH CASE NUMBER 2021080375

ORDER GRANTING ANAHEIM UNION HIGH SCHOOL  
DISTRICT'S REQUEST TO RESCHEDULE  
PREHEARING CONFERENCE

SEPTEMBER 23, 2021

On September 22, 2021, Anaheim Union High School District filed with the Office of Administrative Hearings, referred to as OAH, a request to reschedule the Prehearing Conference on September 27, 2021, from 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM, as the attorney for Anaheim Union High School District will be before the United States District Court in another matter. Student did not file a response.

OAH has reviewed the request for good cause and considered all relevant facts and circumstances. The request is:

Granted. The request to reschedule the Prehearing Conference is granted as Anaheim Union High School District established good cause. This matter will be set as follows:

Prehearing Conference will be held on September 27, 2021, at 3:00 PM.

Due Process Hearing will proceed as calendared.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

*Peter Paul Castillo*

Peter Paul Castillo

Presiding Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings